503474341 09/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3520967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS GERKE	05/21/2015
MAREILE JOB	05/27/2015
BIRGIT GLUESEN	05/31/2015
BENOIT LUNEAU	05/21/2015
CHRISTIAN KROPF	05/21/2015
BOERJE SELLERGREN	06/12/2015
MOHAMAD WASIM ALMOZAIK	07/13/2015
ROBERT SULC	06/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67
City:	DUESSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14837949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)754-6387

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480.754.2678

Email: US-STZ-PATENTS-UK-UW@US.HENKEL.COM

Correspondent Name: THE DIAL CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 7201 E. HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT018945
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TINA U PECKHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Tina U Peckham/

PATENT 503474341 REEL: 036585 FRAME: 0746

DATE SIGNED: 09/10/2015 **Total Attachments: 32** source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page1.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page2.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page3.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page4.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page5.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page6.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page7.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page8.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page9.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page10.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page11.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page12.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page13.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page14.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page15.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page16.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page17.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page18.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page19.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page20.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page21.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page22.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page23.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page24.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page25.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page26.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page27.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page28.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page29.tif source=PT018945US_20150910_Assignment#page30.tif source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page31.tif

source=PT018945US 20150910 Assignment#page32.tif

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Thomas Gerke Am Schwalbenberg 55 40627 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship; DE

Mareile Job Gluckstrasse 21 51375 Leverkusen Germany Citizenship: DE

Birgit Gluesen Fraunhoferweg 2a 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Benoit Luneau Johann-Peter-Melchior-Strasse 40 40885 Ratingen Germany Citizenship: FR

Christian Kropf Zwirnerweg 57 40724 Hilden Germany Citizenship: DE

Boerje Sellergren

St Peders Gata 11 25437 Helsingborg Sweden Citizenship: SE

Mohamad Wasim Almozaik Planetenfeldstrasse 45 44149 Dortmund Germany Citizenship; SY

Adalbertstr. 130 44149 Dortmund

V. BAR: 0610912015

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

Robert Sulc

Freiligrathstrasse 52

-44791-Bochum-

-Germany-

Citizenship: US

11 Crest Circle Corona Del mar, CA 92625 A BAC USA Ob 109 /2015

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

COLOR-PROTECTING DETERGENT

for which a patent application was filed on August 27, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/837949 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

FERS MAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, fitle and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

1		
this 2//	day of	4ay 1,2016
Thomas Gerke		Thomas Startes
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature ^γ
**********	******	************
this	day of	, 20
	·····	
Mareile Job	***************************************	
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	<u> </u>	Signature
*************	******	
this	day of	. 20
	(ac.) (1)	
	~	
Birgit Gluesen		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
**************************************	*******	
this	day of	, 20 ,
uus	uay or [1, 20 ,
	· 	
Describitions		
Benoit Luneau		EV-marketing.
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
***************************************	2008 K 72 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0	# PODE## 000# 12 NO # 12 DO #
		3 22
this	day of	, 20 .
		
Christian Kropf		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature

this	day of	, 20 .
Boerje Sellergren		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	Signature
this	day of	, 20 .
Mohamad Wasim Almozaik		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	Signature
**************************************	day of	, 20 .
Robert Sulc		

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Thomas Gerke Am Schwalbenberg 55 40627 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Mareile Job Gluckstrasse 21 51375 Leverkusen Germany Citizenship: DE

Birgit Gluesen Fraunhoferweg 2a 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Benoit Luneau Johann-Peter-Melchior-Strasse 40 40885 Ratingen Germany Citizenship: FR

Christian Kropf Zwirnerweg 57 40724 Hilden Germany Citizenship: DE

Boerje Sellergren

St Peders Gata 11 25437 Helsingborg Sweden Citizenship: SE

Mohamad Wasim Almozaik -Planetenfeldstrasse-45-44149 Dortmund Germany Citizenship: SY, DE

Adalbertstr. 130 44149 Dortmund

J.BAC: 06/09/2015

PATENT

REEL: 036585 FRAME: 0752

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

Robert Sulc

-Freiligrathstrasse-52-

-44791-Boehum-

-Germany-

Citizenship: US

11 Crest Circle

11 Crest Circle
Corona Del mar, CA 92625 A BAC
USA

Oli 109 12015

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

THIS OF INVENTION

COLOR-PROTECTING DETERGENT

for which a patent application was filed on August 27, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/837949 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

*******************************	**************	*********
this	day of	, 20 ,
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Thomas Gerke		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
<i>************************************</i>	**********	*********
44.5		100/
this 27	day of Hay	, 20 /5:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	
Office Health		+ 81/2
Mareile Job		Piadatura
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	·*********	Sighature
this	day of	, 20 .
eno (Tack or	1,500
Birgit Gluesen		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
*************	********	
this	day of	, 20 .
Benoit Luneau		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
******************	*********	********
this	day of	, 20 .
Christian Kropf		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature

Attorney Docket No.: PT018945

this	day of	, 20 ,
Boerje Sellergren		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
this	day of	, 20 .
en e	day or	1,20
Mohamad Wasim Almozaik		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature

this	day of	, 20 .
Robert Sulc		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Thomas Gerke Am Schwalbenberg 55 40627 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Mareile Job Gluckstrasse 21 51375 Leverkusen Germany Citizenship: DE

Birgit Gluesen Fraunhoferweg 2a 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Benoit Luneau Johann-Peter-Melchior-Strasse 40 40885 Ratingen Germany Citizenship: FR

Christian Kropf Zwirnerweg 57 40724 Hilden Germany Citizenship: DE

Boerje Sellergren

St Peders Gate 11 25437 Helsingborg Sweden Citizenship; SE

Mohamad Wasim Almozaik
Planetenfeldstrasse 45
44149 Dortmund
Germany
Citizenship: SY

Adalbertstr. 130 44149 Dortmund

J.BAC. 06/09/2015

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

Robert Sulc

Freiligrathstrasse-52-

-44794-Beehum-

+Germany-

Citizenship: US

11 Crest Circle

11 Crest Circle
Corona Del mar, CA 92625 A BC
USA

Ob 109 12015

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

COLOR-PROTECTING DETERGENT

for which a patent application was filed on _August 27, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/837949 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 FULL NAME 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

this	day of	, 20 .
Thomas Gerke		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
(* ypea 1401110 01 810 81101100)		
this	day of	, 20 .
0.0\$E 2\$.		
Mareile Job (Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
(1 ypeo 14ame or the inventor)	*********	
this │ ဩ l	day of Mai	, 20/රි
	J	
		
Birgit Gluesen		Bingelflusen
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	····	Signature
(水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水	· (文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文文	************
this	day of	, 20 .
		13.77
Benoit Luneau		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
****************************	**********	**********
this	day of	, 20 ,
	1001	
Christian Kropf		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature

Attorney Docket No.: PT018945

this	day of	, 20 ,
Boerje Sellergren		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
this	day of	, 20 .
Mohamad Wasim Almozaik		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
**********	**************************************	*********
this	day of	, 20 .
this Robert Sulc	day of	[, 20 ·

-4-

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Thomas Gerke Am Schwalbenberg 55 40627 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Mareile Job Gluckstrasse 21 51375 Leverkusen Germany Citizenship: DE

Birgit Gluesen Fraunhoferweg 2a 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Benoit Luneau Johann-Peter-Melchior-Strasse 40 40885 Ratingen Germany Citizenship: FR

Christian Kropf Zwirnerweg 57 40724 Hilden Germany Citizenship: DE

Boerje Sellergren

St Peders Gata 11 25437 Helsingborg Sweden Cifizenship; SE

Mohamad Wasim Almozaik
Planetenfeldstrasse 45
44149 Dortmund
Germany
Citizenship: SY, DE

Adalbertstr. 130 44149 Dortmund

H.BAC. 06/09/2015

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

Robert Sulc

-Freiligrathstrasse-52-

-44791-Boehum-

-Germany-

Citizenship: US

11 Crest Circle

11 Crest Circle Corona Del mar, CA 92625 A BAC USA 06109/2015

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

COLOR-PROTECTING DETERGENT

for which a patent application was filed on August 27, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/837949 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said

application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf

Germany

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

this	day of	, 20 .	
Thomas Gerke			····
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	<u> </u>	Signature	
this	day of	, 20 .	
			······································
Mareile Job			<u></u>
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	•••••
*************	*********	*******	
		0.0	
this	day of	, 20	••••••
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			<u></u>
Birgit Gluesen			
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	
*********************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	************	
this 24 ³	day of May	, 20/15.	
		4 A 2000 - 1900	
		984	
Benoît Luneau		A SUPPLIES OF THE SUPPLIES OF	
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	
**************************************	****************************	*************	
this	day of	, 20 .	
Christian Kropf	133		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	1	Signature	

Attorney Docket No.: PT018945

this	day of	, 20
Boerje Sellergren		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
***********************	***********	*******
	an a	
this	day of	, 20 ,
Mohamad Wasim Almozaik		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
*************************	<u> </u>	
this	day of	, 20
Robert Sulc		

-4-

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Thomas Gerke Am Schwalbenberg 55 40627 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Mareile Job Gluckstrasse 21 51375 Leverkusen Germany Citizenship: DE

Birgit Gluesen Fraunhoferweg 2a 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Benoit Luneau Johann-Peter-Melchior-Strasse 40 40885 Ratingen Germany Citizenship: FR

Christian Kropf Zwirnerweg 57 40724 Hilden Germany Citizenship; DE

Boerje Sellergren

St Peders Gate 11 25437 Helsingborg Sweden Citizenship; SE

Mohamad Wasim Almozaik
Planetenfeldstrasse 45
44149 Dortmund
Germany
Citizenship: SY DE

Adalbertstr. 130 44149 Dortmund

U.BAC.

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

Robert Sulc

*Freiligrathstrasse-52-

44791-Bochum-

-Germany-

Citizenship: US

11 Crest Circle

11 Crest Circle
Corona Del mar, CA 92625 A BC
USA

Ok / D9 / 2015

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

COLOR-PROTECTING DETERGENT

for which a patent application was filed on _August 27, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/837949 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME. AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation. divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

this	day of	, 20 .
Thomas Gerke		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
**************************************	****************	******
this	day of	, 20 ,
Mareile Job		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
****************	*********	***************************************
this	day of	, 20 .
Black Change		
Birgit Gluesen (Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
*********	**********	
	[]	
this	day of	, 20 .
Benoit Luneau		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
**************************************	************************	*********
this 2 / *	" day of May	1,20/5
		<i>m</i> 1 1 1
Christian Kropf		Cribic MAD
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	•	Signature (∖\

Attorney Docket No.: PT018945

this	day of	, 20
David Oaks		
Boerje Sellergren		
(Typed Name of the Inventor		Signature
**********	********************	**************
this	day of	1,20 ,
una	uay oi	1,20

Mohamad Wasim Almozaík		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	Signature
**************************************	***************	***********
this	day of	, 20 .
Robert Sulc		

-.4 -

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Thomas Gerke Am Schwalbenberg 55 40627 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Mareile Job Gluckstrasse 21 51375 Leverkusen Germany Citizenship: DE

Birgit Gluesen Fraunhoferweg 2a 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Benolt Luneau Johann-Peter-Melchior-Strasse 40 40885 Ratingen Germany Citizenship: FR

Christian Kropf Zwirnerweg 57 40724 Hilden Germany Citizenship: DE

Boerje Sellergren

St Peders Gate 11 25437 Helsingborg Sweden Citizenship: SE

Mohamad Wasim Almozaik
Planetenfeldstrasse 45
44149 Dortmund
Germany
Citizenship: SY

Adalbertstr. 130 44149 Dortmund

U.BAR. 06/09/2015

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

Robert Sulc

*Freiligrathstrasse-52-

-44791-Bochum-

-Germany-

Citizenship: US

11 Crest Circle

11 Crest Circle
Corona Del mar, CA 92625 A-BR
USA

Ob 109 | 2015

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

COLOR-PROTECTING DETERGENT

for which a patent application was filed on August 27, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/837949 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

this	day of	, 20 ,	
			<u> </u>
Thomas Gerke			
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	-iiiiiiiiii	Sìgnature	
******************	*******	*****	
this	day of	, 20 .	
Mareile Job			
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	
******************	*********	*******	
this	day of	, 20 ,	
Birgit Gluesen			
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	
**************************************	*******************	************	
this	day of	, 20	
Benoit Luneau		8/	
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	**************************************	Signature	
***************************************		0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	
this	day of	, 20 .	
Christian Kropf			
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	*********

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

this [7	(4 day of	Jugare 10	」,20 <i>1</i> 省	
Boerje Sellergren			the state of the s	
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	}		Signature	
this	day of		, 20 .	
this	day of		1,20	
Mohamad Wasim Almozaik				
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	}		Signature	
**************************************	day of	*******	. 20	
l cut	Gay Ot		1,5 200	
<u> </u>				
Robert Sulc				
(Typed Name of the Inventor)			Signature	

-4-

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Thomas Gerke Am Schwalbenberg 55 40627 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Mareile Job Gluckstrasse 21 51375 Leverkusen Germany Citizenship: DE

Birgit Gluesen Fraunhoferweg 2a 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Benoit Luneau
Johann-Peter-Melchior-Strasse 40
40885 Ratingen
Germany
Citizenship; FR

Christian Kropf Zwirnerweg 57 40724 Hilden Germany Citizenship: DE

Boerje Sellergren

St Peders Gata 11 25437 Helsingborg Sweden Citizenship: SE

Mohamad Wasim Almozaik
Planetenfeldstrasse 45—
44149 Dortmund
Germany
Citizenship: SY DE

Adalbertstr. 130 44149 Dortmund

U.BAC. 06/09/2015

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

Robert Sulc

-Freiligrathstrasse-52-

-44791-Bochum-

-Germany-

Citizenship: US

11 Crest Circle

11 Crest Circle
Corona Del mar, CA 92625 A JR:
USA

06/09/2015

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

COLOR-PROTECTING DETERGENT

for which a patent application was filed on _August 27, 2015. as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/837949 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

Attorney Docket No.: PT018945

facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

this	day of	, 20 .
Thomas Gerke		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
************	********	*****
this	day of	, 20 .
CONTRACT CON	349 51	1,500
Mareile Job		Discount and
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
		00.000.00000000000000000000000000000000
this	day of	, 20 .
Birgit Gluesen		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
**************************************	*********	******
this	day of	, 20 .
Uno	Gay Gr	
Benoit Luneau		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
*****************************	*********	************
this	day of	, 20 .
Christian Kropf		01-22-0
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

this	day of	, 20 .
200		
Boerje Sellergren		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
************************************	********	************
this 📝 考	day of \\(\lambda\)	(1, 20/15
		- 3
		<u> </u>
Mohamad Wasim Almozaik		The first was to display the second
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature 🔗
********************************	********	*******
this	day of	, 20 .
	3	
Robert Sulc		

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Thomas Gerke Am Schwalbenberg 55 40627 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Mareile Job Gluckstrasse 21 51375 Leverkusen Germany Citizenship: DE

Birgit Gluesen Fraunhoferweg 2a 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

Benoit Luneau Johann-Peter-Melchior-Strasse 40 40885 Ratingen Germany Citizenship; FR

Christian Kropf Zwirnerweg 57 40724 Hilden Germany Citizenship: DE

Boerje Sellergren

St Peders Gate 11 25437 Helsingborg Sweden Citizenship: SE

Mohamad Wasim Almozaik
-Planetenfeldstrasse 45
44149 Dortmund
Germany
Citizenship: SV , 7) F

Adalbertstr. 130 44149 Dortmund 1.31C.

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

Robert Sulc

-Freiligrathstrasse-52-

-44791-Bochum-

-Germany-

Citizenship: US

11 Crest Circle

11 Crest Circle
Corona Del mar, CA 92625 A BC:
USA

Obi 109 12015

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

COLOR-PROTECTING DETERGENT

for which a patent application was filed on _August 27, 2015_ as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/837949 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

FULL MAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

Attorney Docket No.: PT018945

facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

this	day of	, 20 .
Thomas Gerke		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
	1 % 0 % N	20204
this	day of	, 20
Mareile Job		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
*******************************	*******	*****
this	day of	, 20 .
Birgit Gluesen		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
**********	***********	*********
this	day of	, 20 .
Benoit Luneau		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
*************	********	******
this	day of	, 20
Christian Kropf		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature

Attorney Docket No.: H 09282 / PT018945

this	day of	, 20 .
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Boerje Sellergren		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
*****************	*************	ς το φορε ποροκ εξάτα της της πάτα της πάτα της συνάσεια.
tinis	day of	, 20 .
Mohamad Wasim Almozaik		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
**************************************		Julie 1,2015.
		A
		1 11 2 4
Robert Sulc		1/24200